10 Future medical treatment 
including cost of prosthesis

400000 600000

Total  29,99,900
rounded to 30,00,000

3560900 

Enhanced 560900

20.  In the result, this Appeal is disposed off, and Respondent No.3

is directed to deposit a total sum of Rs.35,60,900/-  (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs

Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred only), less the amount already deposited, if

any, along with interest at the rate ordered by the Tribunal,  from the date of

the petition till  deposit/realisation,  excluding interest  for  a  period of  1746

days, the period of  delay in filing the appeal, with proportionate costs, within